mahindra LIFESPACES

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN : L45200MH1999PLC118949

March 22, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Services, Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Mumbai – 400 001	Ballula (East), Mullibal 400051
Listing: <u>http://listing.bseindia.com</u>	Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:			
Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mentioned intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То	From	То
	ARIF ESMAIL HAJEE ARZAN AYUB MOLEDINA	101	40565418	192474	192484	4429256	4429356
		202		656227	656227	162418663	162418864

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Bijal Parmar Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-32339

96919582

Mr. ARIF ESMAIL HAJEE 202, BENLIZ, DR. PETER DIAS ROAD, OPP MEHBOOB STUDIO, MUMBAI 400050 DATE:- 11 3 2024

To, UNIT: - MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD, KARVY SELENIUM TOWER B PLOT 31-32, GACHIBOWLI FINANCIAL DISTRICT, NANAKRAMGUDA, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA,500032



Sub: 1) Procedure for Duplicate Share Certificate 2) Share Details.

Dear Sir,

I Mr. ARIF ESMAIL HAJEE intends to inform you that I am holding shares of MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD under Folio No. 40565418 jointly with my spouse Mrs. ARZAN AYUB MOLEDINA.

I hereby request you to send me the procedure for the issuance of duplicate share certificate as I am not able to find it after a diligent search.

I kindly request you to send me the share details of MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD such as Share Certificate No(s) & Distinctive No(s), Number of Share(s), of Face Value of Rs. 10 /-.

As required, I am attaching herewith copies of Proof of Identity, Proof of Address, ISR FORM 1, ISR 2 ALONG WITH CANCELLED CHEQUE, SH 13, ISR 4 ALONG WITH CML (CLIENT MASTER LIST).



Yours Faithfully,



(Mr. ARIF ESMAIL HAJEE & Mrs. ARZAN ARIF HAJEE)